MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PUBLIC NOTICE PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Council of Bethel Park has scheduled meetings on the following dates for discussion and consideration of the adoption of the 2025 Municipal Budget. All meetings will be held at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA.

Tuesday, October 15, 2024, at 6:00 pm Council Committee Budget Meeting

Monday, October 21, 2024, at 6:00 pm Council Committee Budget Meeting

Monday, October 28, 2024, at 6:30 pm Presentation of Draft 2025 Budget

Monday, November 11, 2024, at 6:30 pm Public Hearing & Comment on 2025 Proposed Budget

Monday, November 11, 2024, at 7:30 pm Consideration of Adoption of 2025 Budget during Regular

Meeting of Municipal Council On October 29, 2024, the preliminary budget will be available for viewing on our Municipal website at www.bethelparkpa.gov. In addition, hard copies may be viewed at the Municipal Office and the Bethel Park Library, both located at 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA and the Bethel Park. Community Center, 5151 Park Avenue, Bethel Park.

Kristen Denne, Manager